
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO


Budget Estimates 2017 - 2018, 29 & 30 May 2017


Ref No: SQ17-000761


OUTCOME: 5 - Regulation, Safety and Protection


Topic: Gene Technology Technical Advisory Committee


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Rice, Janet


Question:


The Gene Technology Regulations 2001 state that “A member of the Gene Technology

Technical Advisory Committee who is aware of having a direct or indirect interest, pecuniary or otherwise, in a matter being considered, or about to be considered, at a meeting of the

Committee must, without delay, disclose the nature of the interest at, or before, the meeting of the Committee.”

a) How many members of GTTAC declared direct or indirect interests prior to the committee’s discussion of ‘new technologies’ on 6th June 2016?

b) Please table these declared direct or indirect interests.


Answer:


a) None.


b) Not applicable.

